# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7260090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MONKEYLECTRIC, LLC	03/30/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONKEYLECTRIC LLC		
Street Address:	30 NORTH GOULD STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE R		
City:	SHERIDAN		
State/Country:	WYOMING		
Postal Code:	82801		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8430543
Patent Number:	8830045
Patent Number:	8888499
Patent Number:	9174691

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (781)365-9499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 853-1800

**Email:** info@ipadvanced.com,jhandy@ipadvanced.com

Correspondent Name: IP ADVANCED LLC

Address Line 1: 8609 WESTWOOD CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202109.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. HANDY
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Handy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2022
	·

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 059485 FRAME: 0932

507213240

source=PatentAssignment-MonkeyLectricToMonkeyLectric#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment-MonkeyLectricToMonkeyLectric#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059485 FRAME: 0933

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MonkeyLectric, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business at 2414 East Shady Glade Drive, Meridian, Idaho 83642 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto MonkeyLectric LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Wyoming with a principal place of business at 30 North Gould Street, Suite R, Sheridan, Wyoming 82801 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

**a.** the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent No.	Application No.	Patent Title	Issue Date
US 8,430,543	12/478,823	Persistence of Vision (POV)	April 30, 2013
		Light Mounting System	
US 8,830,045	13/023,967	Rotating Wheel Electronic	September 9, 2014
		Display Apparatus	
US 8,888,499	13/693,283	Bicycle Wheel Spinner Stand	November 18, 2014
		for Retail Display	
US 9,174,691	13/218,730	Universal Mount Battery	November 3, 2015
		Holder for Bicycles	·

- any foreign patents, applications, or similar rights related to any of the Patents and any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- c. rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- d. causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has full and unencumbered title to the Assigned Patent Rights and will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

PATENT REEL: 059485 FRAME: 0934 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on March 30, 2022.

MonkeyLectric, LLC

Name: Patrick Buckley

Title: CEO